
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/26/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 P 6542(04) 09V7

Perkins $2,811,657.70

1st Street East (Railway St) from Main Ave to 1st Ave East, and 1st Ave East from 1st Street East to 2nd Street EastLocation:

Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Storm SewerImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Menning Excavation Inc $3,759,261.77

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt08/26/2025 10:18:38AM Page 1 of 1

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

 1  08MQ 
BRO-B 
8030(17) Hand

Structure (3-
12'x11' CIP 
RCBC) & 
Approach Grading 0.2

Structure 7.5 N & 
1 E of Miller on 
361st Ave over 
Wolf Ck SN 
30-170-185

10/30/2026 $732,434.25 $692,358.50 -$40,075.75 -5.5%

Journey Group 
Companies    Sioux 
Falls, SD SDDOT

 2  09A6 
BRO-B 
8048(05) Mellette

Structure (12' x 
12' Precast 
RCBC) & 
Approach Grading

0.2

Structure 5 W & 
0.8 S of White 
River on Pine 
Creek Rd Over 
Pine Creek SN 
48-200-218

08/28/2026 $1,067,641.95 $680,385.70 -$387,256.25 -36.3%

MIDWEST 
CONTRACTING, 
LLC MARSHALL, MN SDDOT

 3  09V7    P 
6542(04) Perkins

Grading, Asphalt 
Concrete 
Surfacing, Curb & 
Gutter, Storm 
Sewer 0.224

1st Street East 
(Railway St) from 
Main Ave to 1st 
Ave East, and 1st 
Ave East from 1st 
Street East to 2nd 
Street East 11/06/2026 $2,811,657.70 $3,759,261.77 $947,604.07 33.7%

Menning Excavation Inc 
Mitchell, SD SDDOT

$4,611,733.90 $5,132,005.97 $520,272.07 11.3%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 08/26/2025 LETTING


	ADP6E0A.tmp
	Sheet1

	Attach 6B - Consideration of Bid Awards.pdf
	ADPA545.tmp
	Sheet1





